U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101886955

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pro's Choice Beauty Care, Inc. LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., successor in interest to Mellon Bank, NA. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2060 Ninth Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City.Ronkonkoma State: NY Corporation-State Delaware Other_ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State New Jersey Change of Name Security Agreement Other Other Release of Collateral Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 10/9/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/064,860 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher M. Turk, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Enclosed Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Logan Square Zip: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Philadelphia State: PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 17, 2001 Christopher M. Turk, Esquire Date Name of Person Signing

> Mail apcuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10/25/2001 GTOW11 00000258 76064860

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0877

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

Dated as of October 9, 2001

Reference is hereby made to the Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights, and Licenses Security Agreement between Pro's Choice Beauty Care, Inc. ("Borrower") and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. (agent for Michigan National Bank) ("Agent"), as agent for various financial institutions. The attached Record of Assignment evidences that Agent is the collateral assignee of the trademarks represented by the following registration numbers:

Number: Date Filed: 76/064,860 June 7, 2000

Class:

035

Agent hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Borrower.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (as agent

for Michigan National Bank)

Name:_

Title:

VICE PRESIDE

016369.01063/20933928v1

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0878